TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 574-244-800TC
Skekie, Illinois, U.5. A, Isue 2, June 1949

35 "CARDATA"* REPERFORATOR BASE (LEPRB)
(Edge-Punched Card Reperforator Baose)
PARTS

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE

Base

Sub-Base

Sub-Base (Continued)

Distributor Frome

Distributor Clutch and Trip Shaft Mechanism

Motor Drive

181815 Selector Magnet Driver

321912 Modification Kit to Provide
Line/Local Switch

MNumerical Index

o O U e ) B —
L= - 00~ O U e 3 b

i—

*Trademark of Teletype Corporation

©1967 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.

Printed in U, 5, A, Poge |



SECTION 574-244-800TC

Foge 2

FIGURE 1.

BASE



182510

INSULATING SLEEVES
Port Mo. | I.D, - Length
155750 yn /2
155751 1/8 i
i | Ve | 2 [wee—gy
sa | W | 13| me—?

FIGURE 2.

181717

SUB-BASE

155 2, SECTION 574-244-800TC

Supplied o3
wf'::ElEF@



SECTION 574-244-800TC

wm ‘:'IID-'I?
1514127 | \ é’tﬁ
151335—-.,_ : 196281 cr EEE'iI'P'E ?
| Wl |
E,-mm:i "'ﬁ% j s
& 180043
/%FEMT.H

151411 — !
151416
151412 ——

217
1598 125015

— 307324

- e
L,

- e i 125015 /
(Ref. 309277 Q* P 2191 15180
See Fig, 2) ~ - N ‘ -@ 14478 Supplied
= o3 w/ 160359 & 150370
L | Il 0935
125015
ez -
\ @1 0 /
@ 1\“” 151631 l !
151431
EP@-.@
2191 / ==
125015
~ ®
-~ 1684 Supplied w/
F1bﬂ$5upphl€},_,.i§ﬁ s 160367 & 14
—— 309278 y
' 160369 (Eject and Bockspoce)
120175 ' 160370 (Print)
@‘\mmﬂ
O
N &84 5"'-"“'"”
107393

FIGURE 3. S5SUBR-BASE (CONTIMUED

Page 4



155 2, SECTION 574-244-8007C

?f 151722

g 2171

32451

/‘*-::g-.zm

Ref, 337545

700z 159543
:@@
@
/ ‘f%
Z1%1
I\' 151431
162453
0504 181203 151610

181411

FIGURE 4. DISTRIBUTOR FRAME

Page 3




SECTIOM 574-244-800TC

FIGURE 5. DISTRIBUTOR CLUTCH AMD TRIPF SHAFT MECHAMISM

Fage &



155 2, SECTION 574-244-800TC

\.
s,
LA
il
i

\
] oy,
:?.}
-
\
S
&

v'?-._l_““‘_ 1._‘_'“‘-11- r___.ﬂ"'
A - i - Rt P,
S 3 R .
Lhoe
=

FIGURE &.

MOTOR DRIVE

Foge 7



SECTION 574-244-800TC

181999 ——

1818 —"

198450 ""'_'_ﬂ

151430
291~

~ 182716 ~

15!32?7

I

155750 - = :
155753 . - :
124177 A !
3598 -\ " §Oj !

e e e e e e e e et

@ Mot port of 181815
@ Port of 182722 Traraformer w/Terminals

FIGURE 7. 121815 SELECTOR MAGHNET DRIVER

Poge B



IS5 2, SECTIOM 574-244-800TC

El!‘l--.._.____ml
[
mu-.__@ 151827 —

@ 320410

1814654

frm————————— e [—]

156777 (2% Lg.)
‘&:::;-_‘_...:D 151819 (3* Lg.)

© 371906 Coble w/ Terminal

FIGURE 8. 321912 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LINESLOCAL SWITCH



SECTION 574-244-800TC

MNUMERICAL IMDEX

Part Deseription and Part Dwscripticn and Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber MHumber Poge Mumber Mumber Page Mumber

2191 ‘Washer, Lock 2 1o ¥ 150044  Shos, Primory Clutch & 18080  Holder, Brush &

2234  ‘Washer, Flat 3 150241  Spring & 180981  Arm, Stop &

266%  ‘Washer, Lock 4,87 150710  Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Fl 8 180982  Bail, Trip &

3438 Washer, Flot 4,6,7 151036  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder & 180983  Lever, Latch &

3578  Mut, 6-40 Hex 4,4.8 151335 Siud 4 ; 180985  Lever, Follower &

3806 Mut, 4-40 Hex 3 151346  Screw, &-40 = 3/B Fil 5,7 180788  Brocket, Spring 5

3548 Washer, Lock 2,4 151411 Block, Terminal 4 180992  Spring, Torsion &

3599  Mut, B-32 Hex 2 151412 Inswlator, Terminal Block 4 181194  ‘Washer, Flar 5,7

7001  ‘Washer, Flat B8 151416  Mut, §=-40 Hex 4 181203  ‘Wosher, Flat 5,7

7002  ‘Wosher, Flat 2 to 6,8,9 151442  Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex B 181204  ‘Woshar, Flat 5,7

8330 ‘Woasher, Flot 8 15143% Resistar, 250 Ohm 3 181242 Screw w/Lockwasher, 640 x
31636  Spring & 151578  Grommet, Rubber 2 5/16 Hen 3,4,8,7,8

45815  ‘Washer, Lock 5 151810  Waosher, Flat 5 181246  Serew w/Lockwosher, &40 =
55219  Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 2 151620  Strop, Motor Mounting 7 5/8 Hex B

7ML Washer, Flat & 151830 Screw, 440 x 1/4 Hex 2 to 4,8 181384 Copocitor, 88-108 MFD 7
74808  Spocer 4 151831 Screw, 440 x 57146 Hex 3,4,5 181386  Insulator 7

75750  ‘Washer, Insulating 3 151640  Lever, Shos Relecse & 181411 Finion, 18T 5

76422  Spring & 151657  Screw, &-40 x 1/4 Fil & 181413 Drum, Clutch &

76492  Bearing, Boll 5 151721  Screw, 640 x 3/4 Hex 7 181424  Nut, 6-40 5 8

82347  Screw, 640 Shoulder & 151782 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 4,5 181654  Diode 3,9

B3BAS  Mut, 6-32 Hex 3 151723 Screw, 10-32 = 3/8 Hex 4,6,7 181675  Tronsistor, Powar B

BE752  Washer, Felt & 151728  Spring & 181717 Resistor, 8 Ohm 3

K54 Wesher, Felt 5 151733 Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil & 181815  Driver Assembly, Selector
91683  Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 4,9 151819 Jumper, 3" Black ¥ Magnet 1,8

1684  Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 4,9 151827  Strop, Terminal @ 181819  Connector, 15 Pt Circuit Card 8
21904  Washer, Flat & 152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex & 181821 Cord, Circuit 8

P5472  Spacer & 153631  Metwork, Spork Suppression 3 181822  Brockst 8

98718 ‘Washer, Flat 2 154335  Screw, &=40 x 9/32 Fil ¢ 181870 Motor, 115V AC Synchronous 7
PP082  Screw, 8-32 x 11/16 Hex 4 155750  Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2" Lg 181877  Reloy w/Brocket 7
1071146 Washer, Lock 2,8 Insulating 3,8 181884 Ractifier 3
107393 Switeh, SP-5T Toggle 4,9 155751  Sleeve, 18 ID = 1° Lg 181999  Insulator 8
110743 Waosher, Lock 4,46 Insulating 3 182182  Holder, Fuse 3,8
111017 Serew, 6-40 = 5/16 Fil 4 155752  Sleeve, 5784 1D = 1/2" Lg 182232 Roller 4
111514  Washer, Flat 5 Insulating 3 182284  |nsulator, 032" Thk B
1134428K Jumper, 2-1/2" Black 3 155753 Sleeve, 1/BID = 1/2° Lg 182285  Bumper, Rubber 3
114478 Mut, 15/32-32 Hex 4 Insulating 3.8 182301 Copocitor, i,300 MFD B
116793 Washer, Lack 5,7 155754  Sleeve, 1/161D = 1/2" Lg 182510 Cord, Power 3
119648  Ring, Retgining & Insulating 3 182523  Clamp, 1-3/8" ID Mounting 8
119649  Ring, Retaining & 155755  Sleeve, 1164 ID x 5/8" Lg 182537  Connector, 15 Pt Receptocle
119651  Ring, Betoining 4 Insulating 3,8 Typa &
119652  Ring, Retaining & 1567468  Screw, B-32 x 9/32 Hex 5,7 182643  Terminal, Plug Type 6,8
1194653  Ring, Retaining & 156777  Jumper, 2" Block ¥ 182644  Terminal, Receptocle Type &
120175 Plate, On=-0ff 4 18881 Mut, &=40 Shoulder 7 182645 Connector, 7 Pt Recephocle
121244  Clomp, 1/4" ID Cable 3 159543  Washer, Flat 5 Type &
121245 Clomp, 5/18" ID Caoble 3 180349  Switch, MNO Pushbutton 4 182647  Connector, & Pt Receptacle
12127  Clomp, 7/16" ID Cable ¢ 160370 Switch, NC Pushbutton 4 Type &
124177  Washer, Lock 5,8 161682  Clip, Cover 4 182650 Connector, & Pt Plug Type &
124812 Screw, B=32 x 1/2 Hex 2 141685 Brocker B 182714 Connector, ¥ Pt Plug Type 8
125007 Mut, 10=32 Hex 4 142653 Retainer 5 182722 Transformer w/Terminals 8
125011 Washer, Flar & U ) Put, &40 Hex & 182793 Plate, Heat Sink 8
125015 Washer, Flor 3,4,5,8 171529 Resistor, 5,000 Ohm ? 1|8 Label 8
125130 Screw, &-32 x 1/2 Fil 9 171593 Fuse, SL-BL .5 Amp 8 185627 Disk &
125178 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2 73687  Fon 7 185734 Fuse, SL-BL 2-1/4 Amp 3
125205  Screw, 4-40 x 7716 Fil 8 173716 Terminal, Recaptocls Type 3 188059  Tarminal 8
128357  Ring, Retaining 5,7 173974 Screw, 10-32 = 5/16 Hex 5 192027  Spocer, Disk &
130485  Strap, Mounting 7 177113 Insulotor 8 192040  Beoring &
130487  Strop, Mounting 7 178535  Suppressor, Spork 3 195153 Tronsformer 8
142288 Jumper, 2" Black # 180045 Terminal, Tab Type & 1853010 Mount, Wibeotlon 4
142352 Foot, Mounting 2 1 BT Spring, l:nmprwim 4 195802 Brockat, Motor Mounting F
143040  Ring, Retaining 5 180843  Spring 5 196381  Spocer 4
143630  Fuse, .75 Amp 3 180702 Jumper, 3-1/2" Braided 3 198206  Raloy 9
144631  Post, Mounting 3 180967 Shaft, Distributor & 198430 Clamp, Coble 3
143032  Capoacitor, 1 MFD 3 180948  Buffar & 198518  Bushing, Inwlating 8
45193 Screw, £-40 « 1-1,/2 Fil 3 180571 Shaft, Trip & 198650  Key, Polorizing 8
145713 Connecrer, 25 PT Receptocle 180977 Plate w/Shd 4 300866  Belt, 35T &

Type 3 180978 Lever 4 305335  Rectifier w/Terminals 3

130029 Wick, Felt & 180979  Brush, Corbon &

150043  Shoe, Secondary Cluteh &

Poge 10



IS5 2. SECTION 574-244-800TC

MUMERICAL IMDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
FMumber Poge Mumbar MMumbsar Poge Mumber Mumber Page Mumbar
305375 Geor w/Pulley 5,7 09295  Bellcronk w/Hub & 09381 Inswlater 3
305383 Clamp & 309302  Coupling, Flexible 5 309399 Washer, Special &
305384  Brocket 5,6 309303 Belt, 30T 7 J20410  Terminal, Spade Type 3,9
305385  Plote, Mounting 5 309305  Plate w/Stud 5,7 320412  Terminal, Spade Type 8
305386 Gear, 187 7 309307  Shaft, Drive 5 J2418 Terminal, Ring Type 3
309224  Brocket 4 309308  Plate, Relay Mounting 3 321903  Boord, Terminal 9
309227  Post 7 309312 Support, Skaft 4 321904  Copocitor, 4 MFD 9
I09PITE  Bose w/Brockets 2 309315  Brocket, Switch 4 321905 Cover, Inwlating 7
0FLT7  Base 1,4,7.8 309316 Pulley, 24T & 2190 Caoble w/Teminal 2
309278 Bom, Chod 4 307317  Spacer 5 321911 Brocket ¥
309280  Plare, Mounting 2 07318 Relay 3 321912 Modification Kit 1,9
309288  Post, 4-31/32" Lg 3 309324  Post, 4-49/84" Lg 4 324511 Guard 5
09291 Brocket, Mounting 4 309348  Post, Guids 4 327545 Post 5,4
309292  Stud 4 309354 MNut, Plote 4 3Z7576  Bumper, Rubber 4
309293 Link, Drive & 309356 Gouge, Fesd Whesl 3 330782  Shield, Tromformer 8
309294  Lirk, Reset & 333515 Shield, Transformer 8

Poge 11
11 Pages



